

# SYNOPSIS

## TUSCALOOSA CITY COUNCIL

### PUBLIC PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday, May 7, 2024

CONVENED 2:33 p.m.

#### COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT

Chairperson Norman Crow  
Vice Chairperson Matthew Wilson  
Councilmember Lee Busby  
Councilmember Cassius Lanier (alternate)

#### ABSENT

None

**BUSINESS CONDUCTED:** All votes are unanimous unless otherwise indicated.

Approved minutes of previous meeting. **(B/W)**

#### OLD BUSINESS

Granted authorization for the Mayor to execute a special municipal funding agreement with Temporary Emergency Services, Inc. **(B/W; LaParry Howell, Office of Community and Neighborhood Services, presented this item.)**

#### NEW BUSINESS

Approved professional services agreement with Dukes Root Control, Inc. for inflow and infiltration study totaling \$89,588.17. **(W/B; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)**

Approved professional services agreement with United Systems & Software (USS) for Phase 2 of AMI Water Meter Conversion totaling \$2,188,854.09. **(B/W; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)**

Approved professional services agreement with Jacobs Engineering for Phase 2 of AMI Water Meter Conversion totaling \$416,600.00. **(B/W; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)**

Approved professional services agreement with The Cassady Company, Inc. for engineering services related to Lift Station No. 42 study totaling \$74,720.00. **(W/B; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)**

Approved professional services contract with CCR Architecture & Interiors for construction and design services at Linton's Barbershop – Tuscaloosa Civil Rights Trail totaling \$142,487.00. **(W/B; Eric Thompson, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

Approved minor public works contract with K&A Builders, Inc. for demo and asbestos abatement at Linton's Barbershop – Tuscaloosa Civil Rights Trail with a total not to exceed \$99,970.00. **(B/W; Eric Thompson, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

Approved change order no. 1 with JT Harrison Construction Company, Inc. for construction of Fire Station 11 totaling \$100,000.00. **(B/W; Eric Thompson, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

Approved minor public works contract with Scales Plumbing, Heating & Air Conditioning for gas line addition at Fire Station 10 totaling \$3,200.00. **(W/B; Eric Thompson, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

**ADJOURNED 3:16 p.m. (W/B)**

Vickie Gilliland  
City Council Secretary



Following each item of business are the initials of the Councilmember who introduced the item and the Councilmember who seconded the matter: C-Crow, W-Wilson, B-Busby, L-Lanier. Only "No" votes are distinguished.